City of Apache Junction, Arizona



Meeting location:

at City Hall

85119

City Council Chambers 300 E Superstition Blvd Apache Junction, AZ

Special Meeting of the Apache Junction Citv Council

Agenda

			City Council	apachejunctionaz.gov Ph: (480) 982-8002
Monday, June 14, 2021			7:00 PM	
CALL	TO ORD	DER		
ROLL	CALL			
AGEN		IS		
	1.	<u>21-312</u>	Consideration of approval of the City of Apache Safety Personnel Retirement System (PSPRS) F Policy.	
PUBLI		RING		
	2.	<u>21-102</u>	Discussion and consideration for approval of Re- fully adopting estimates of expenditures by the C for the fiscal year beginning July 1, 2021 and en- declaring establishment of the budget for the Cit for Fiscal Year 2021-2022; and declaring an eme	City of Apache Junction ding June 30, 2022; y of Apache Junction
ADJOL	JRNMEI	NT		
	the City	Clerk's office loc	nd additional information on any of the items listed above r rated at 300 E Superstition Blvd, Apache Junction, AZ 851 10p, excluding holidays.	-
	The City of Apache Junction invites and welcomes people of all abilities to use our programs, sites and facilities. Specific requests may be made by contacting the Human Resources Office at (480) 474-2617 or TDD (480) 983-0095.			